
 

 

 

 

07 November 2022 
 
 
OIA IRO-318 
Name:  
Email: @gmail.com 
 
Kia ora , 

Official information request for any information held about leaks at 18 Creswick Terrace. 

I write regarding your official information request dated Wednesday 12 October 2022 for 
any information held about leaks or floods at 18 Creswick Terrace – particularly, 
correspondence or records of phone calls from the owners of the property discussing water, 
floods, or leaks. 

We have considered your request in accordance with the Local Government Official 
Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act) and determined that we are able to grant your 
request in part. 
 
Please see attached in our email response to you Service Request Data (Pages 1 & 2). 
 
Pursuant to Section 7(2)(a) of the Act, some of the information contained within the 
material provided has been redacted as it contains personal information about private 
individuals. Furthermore, in accordance with the above section we are unable to grant you 
phone calls or records of phone calls between us and previous owners of 18 Creswick 
terrace.  
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. 
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz 
or freephone 0800 802 602.  
 
Ngā mihi, 
 
 

 
Manager, Customer Experience 
Wellington Water Ltd 
   
 













 

 

5 November 2021 
 

  
  

18 Creswick Tce 
Northland 
Wellington 6012 
 
 

Stormwater Investigations - Infrastructure Checks in Your Neighbourhood 
 
 
Regarding Property: 18 Creswick Terrace, Northland, Wellington 
 
 
Dear  and , 
 
On 28 May 2021 Wellington Water sent letters to property owners about a fault or faults 
within private property that could be contributing to the problem of wastewater overflows. 
 
The letter included details about the problem/s, along with photographs, and 
recommendations about what to do about fixing common faults (attached).  
 
We were planning to re-inspect your property between 16 August and 27 August 2021 to 
confirm the completion of the work. However, we were unable to complete that inspection 
due to Wellington entering covid alert level 4 on 17 August. 
 
We now plan to inspect your property between November 10 and November 19 2021. In 
accordance with covid alert level 2 health directives, our inspector will wear a face mask and 
will maintain social distancing of 2m at all times. We will cancel the inspection if there is a 
change to alert level 3 or 4. 
 
If you’ve not fixed the fault at your property or if you’ve got any questions, or you would like 
us to inspect your fault without knocking, please call us on 04 384 5740 during office hours. 
 
Thanks for your help in keeping rain out of the drain. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 

 
Manager Customer Experience 
Wellington Water 
  





From:
To:
Subject: Property Owner Details: 18 Creswick Terrace, Northland
Date: Monday, 13 September 2021 9:21:32 am
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Morning , Property Owner details below.
Thanks
Ngā mihi

 Investigations Engineer

Tel 04 912 4400 Mob 
Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 

We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From:  < @wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Sent: Monday, 13 September 2021 9:04 am
To:  < @wellingtonwater.co.nz>; 
< @wellingtonwater.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Request for Property Owner Details: 18 Creswick Terrace, Northland
Morning ,
18 Creswick Terrace, Northland

Postal - 18 Creswick Tce Northland Wellington 6012 (no other contact details)
Thanks heaps,

From:  < @wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Sent: Friday, 10 September 2021 12:32 pm
To:  < @wellingtonwater.co.nz>; 
< @wellingtonwater.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Request for Property Owner Details: 18 Creswick Terrace, Northland
Hey  – sorry forgot to copy you in. Can you please gather this info for ?

From:  
Sent: Friday, 10 September 2021 12:32 pm
To:  @wellingtonwater.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Request for Property Owner Details: 18 Creswick Terrace, Northland
Hi ,
I’ve asked for  to follow up with council for these details for you.
Feel free to contact  whom will be able to help you out with these requests 
Cheers,



From:  <J @wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Sent: Friday, 10 September 2021 12:08 pm
To: Customer Support Team <customer@wellingtonwater.co.nz>; 
< @wellingtonwater.co.nz>
Subject: Request for Property Owner Details: 18 Creswick Terrace, Northland
Hi Team,
I don’t think I got a response on the below email. Could you please chase up?
Thank you,

Ngā mihi

 Investigations Engineer

Tel 04 912 4400 Mob 
Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 

We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From:  
Sent: Thursday, 26 August 2021 4:37 pm
To: Customer Support Team <customer@wellingtonwater.co.nz>
Subject: FW: 18 Creswick Terrace
Hi team,
Can someone please request from WCC the property owner details for 18 Creswick Terrace,
Northland? 
This information is used to contact the property owner about a private drainage fault found at their
property during an inspection.
Thanks

Ngā mihi

 Investigations Engineer

Tel 04 912 4400 Mob 
Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 

We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From:  < @cardno.com> 
Sent: Thursday, 26 August 2021 4:08 pm
To:  < @wellingtonwater.co.nz>
Subject: 18 Creswick Terrace
Hi ,





From:
To:
Subject: RE: 18 Creswick
Date: Friday, 27 August 2021 11:28:34 am
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No problem,
That one is held.

 
GIS ANALYST & SPATIAL SPECIALIST 
CARDNO NZ

Phone Direct +  Mobile +
Address Level 5, IBM Building, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Wellington 5012 New Zealand
Email @cardno.com Web www.cardno.com
CONNECT WITH CARDNO

Cardno’s management systems are certified to ISO9001 (quality) and AS4801/OHSAS18001 (occupational health and safety)

This email and its attachments may contain confidential and/or privileged informa ion for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). All electronically
supplied data must be checked against an applicable hardcopy version which shall be the only document which Cardno warrants accuracy. If you
are not the intended recipient, any use, distribution or copying of he information contained in this email and its attachments is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this email in error, please email the sender by replying to this message and immediately delete and destroy any copies of this
email and any attachments. The views or opinions expressed are the author’s own and may not reflect the views or opinions of Cardno.

From:  < @cardno.com> 
Sent: Thursday, 26 August 2021 4:11 PM
To:  < @cardno.com>
Subject: 18 Creswick
Hi ,
18 Creswick needs to be put on hold for the current reinspection and will be ready for the next round.
Cheers,

 
SURVEY & SPATIAL MANAGER 
CARDNO NZ

Phone Direct +  Mobile +
Address Level 5, IBM Building, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Wellington 5012 New Zealand
Email @cardno.com Web www.cardno.com
CONNECT WITH CARDNO

Cardno’s management systems are certified to ISO9001 (quality) and AS4801/OHSAS18001 (occupational health and safety)

This email and its attachments may contain confidential and/or privileged informa ion for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). All electronically
supplied data must be checked against an applicable hardcopy version which shall be the only document which Cardno warrants accuracy. If you
are not the intended recipient, any use, distribution or copying of he information contained in this email and its attachments is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this email in error, please email the sender by replying to this message and immediately delete and destroy any copies of this
email and any attachments. The views or opinions expressed are the author’s own and may not reflect the views or opinions of Cardno.



From:
To: " "
Subject: RE: Stormwater - 18 Creswick terrace

Hi ,

Thanks for your email and arranging for the work to be done.  We will update the ownership details for any
future communications and arrange for an inspection at a later date.

Cheers,

Survey & Spatial Manager
Cardno NZ

Phone +6445669707  Mobile 
Address Level 5, IBM Building, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, 5012 Wellington New Zealand
Postal PO Box 38098, Wellington NZ 5045
Email @cardno.com  Web www.cardno.com

Cardno operates a quality management system that has been certified to ISO 9001.

This email and its attachments may contain confidential and/or privileged information for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s). All electronically supplied data must be checked against an applicable hardcopy version
which shall be the only document for which Cardno warrants accuracy. If you are not the intended recipient,
any use, distribution or copying of the information contained in this email and its attachments is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please email the sender by replying to this message and
immediately delete and destroy any copies of this email and any attachments. The views or opinions expressed
are the author's own and may not reflect the views or opinions of Cardno.

-----Original Message-----
From:  < @xtra.co.nz>
Sent: Monday, 23 August 2021 11:02 AM
To: Enquiries <Enquiries@cardno.co nz>
Subject: Stormwater - 18 Creswick terrace

Hi

I received a letter from you about a problem with our storm water drain. The property is now under new
ownership. I have forwarded your letter to the new owners today and have arranged for the work to be done, but
this will not happen for another month or so. Please update your ownership records for 18 Creswick Terrace.

Many thanks

Sent from my iPad




